SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/20/16 01:27 PM

TOTAL VOTES

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 167).
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

President and Vice President
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Hillary Clinton (DEM)
Richard Duncan. .
Gary Johnson
Jill Stein (GRE)
Donald J. Trump (REP)
WRITE-IN. . .
Over Votes
Under Votes

U. S. Senator
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Tom Connors. . .
Joseph R. DeMare (GRE)
Rob Portman (REP).
Scott Rupert . .
Ted Strickland (DEM) .
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes
Under Votes

Representative to Congress (2nd District)
Vote for not more than 1

(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
William R. Smith (DEM)
Brad Wenstrup (REP)
WRITE-IN. .

Over Votes

Under Votes

State Senator (14th District)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Charlie Carlier (DEM)
Joe Uecker (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative (65th Dsitrict)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 106 OF 106 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
John Becker (REP).
Jerod Weber (DEM).
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative (66th District)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 61 OF 61 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Doug Green (REP) .
Ken P. McNeely, Jr. (DEM)
Over Votes .
Under Votes

County Commissioner (1/2/17)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Ed Humphrey (REP).
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Commissioner (1/3/17)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Tom Bixler . .
David L. Painter (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

Prosecuting Attorney

167
136,477
100,859

20,703
73,873
1,493

4,758

23,550
70,863

6,434

44,166
16,156

4,519

25,607
7,904

2,480

72,842

28,017

22,010
64,423

14,398

General Election
Clermont County , Ohio
November 8, 2016

100.

73.

21.

24.
75.

73.
26.

76.

100.

25.
74.

00

90

94
06

22
78

41

00

46
54

Election Day

66,388

15,486
2,401
511
46,462
772
147
395

12,523
50,100
714

3,022

14,058
48,163

4,156

29,903
9,699

2,911

17,551
4,711

1,589

49,037

17,351

14,371
43,412

8,586

Absentee

32,416

10,730
1,009
191
19,660
395

323

7,739
22,358
767

1,549

9,009
21,351

2,055

13,420
6,151

1,463

7,549
3,022

808

22,416

10,000

7,221
19,776

5,410
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Official Results

Provisional

2,055

404

103

441
1,415

187

483
1,349

223

843
306

145

507
171

83

1,389

666

418
1,235

402
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Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Vince Faris (REP).
Over Votes
Under Votes

Clerk of Court Common Pleas
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Barb Wiedenbein (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

Sheriff
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Steve Leahy (REP).
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Recorder
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Deborah Clepper (REP)
Over Votes .
Under Votes

County Treasurer
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jeannie M. Zurmehly (REP)
Over Votes . .
Under Votes

County Engineer
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Patrick Manger (REP).
Over Votes
Under Votes

Coroner
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Brian Treon (REP).
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Board of Education (10th Dsitrict)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Braydon L. Bevens.
Nick Owens
Over Votes
Under Votes

Chief Justice Supreme Court
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Maureen O'Connor
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice of Supreme Court (1/1/17)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Pat Fischer. .
John P. O'Donnell.
Over Votes
Under Votes

Justice of Supreme Court (1/2/17)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Pat DeWine
Cynthia Rice
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge Court of Appeals (2/9/17)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Robin N. Piper.
Over Votes
Under Votes
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74,698

26,161

75,141

25,718

75,100
0
25,759

74,338

26,521

73,693

27,166

73,649

27,210

74,289

26,570

23,587
48,890

31
28,351

67,901

32,958

45,725
31,055

24,035

58,541
24,104

18,175

63,412
0
37,447

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

32.

100.

59.
40.

70.
29.

100.

00

00

.00

00

00

00

00

54

00

55
45

83
17

00

50,523

15,865

50,895

15,493

50,919
0
15,469

50,298

16,090

49,844

16,544

49,848

16,540

50,260

16,128

15,161
33,658

28
17,541

45,792

20,596

30,604
20,438

15,312

40,043
14,709

11,605

42,938
0
23,450

22,720

9,696

22,755

9,661

22,703

9,713

22,591

9,825

22,413

10,003

22,359

10,057

22,575

9,841

7,950
14,325
1
10,140

20,805

11,611

14,348
9,972

8,086

17,456
8,910

6,043

19,265
0
13,151

1,455

600

1,491

564

1,478

577

1,449

606

1,436

619

1,442

613

1,454

601

476
907

670

1,304

751

773
645

637

1,042
485

527

1,209

846
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Judge Court of Appeals (2/10/17)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Mike Powell.
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge Common Pleas (1/1/17)
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Anthony W. Brock
Over Votes
Under Votes

Judge Domestic Relations
Vote for not more than 1
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Kathleen M. Rodenberg
Over Votes .
Under Votes

1. Amelia Village Tax Levy - Police
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY.
Over Votes
Under Votes

2. Amelia Village - Charter Commission
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes

63,672
0
37,187

64,148

36,711

65,649

35,210

1,226
762

105

971
772

351

Amelia Village - Members of Charter Commission

Vote for not more than 15
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Drena Campbell.
Dennis Cornett.
Delores Daniel.
Janet T. Davis.
Jazmyn Dieckman
Doug Dietrich
Elaine Dietrich
Peggy J. King
Anthony Meek
Lois Messer. .
David E. Montgomery
Kerry G. Schulze
Richard VonBokern.
Amanda Williams
Jay Williams
Over Votes
Under Votes

4. Felicity Tax Levy - Current Expenses
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY.
Over Votes
Under Votes

3. Bethel Village - Repeal Income Tax
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes
5. New Richmond Village Tax Levy - EMS
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
FOR THE INCOME TAX
AGAINST THE INCOME TAX
Over Votes
Under Votes

537
521
483
559
484
624
553
518
490
515
503
475
424
545
495

23,684

123
86

12

624
386

51

388
781

30

6. Williamsburg Village Tax Levy - Current Exp.

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY.
Over Votes
Under Votes
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7. Local Option - Williamsburg Village A
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. .
Over
Under

8. Franklin Twp Tax Levy - Cemeteries
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

FOR THE
AGAINST
Over
Under

9. Goshen Twp Tax Levy - Police
(WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

FOR THE
AGAINST
Over
Under

10. Local Option Miami Twp L - Rusty Nail
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES

NO. .
Over
Under

11. Stonelick Twp Tax Levy - Fire & EMS
(WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

FOR THE
AGAINST
Over
Under

12. Local Option Wayne Twp C - Weekday
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES

NO. .
Over
Under

13. Local Option Wayne Twp C - Sunday
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES
NO. .
Over
Under

14. Bethel-Tate LSD Tax Levy
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

FOR THE
AGAINST
Over
Under

15. Clermont County Park District Tax Levy
(WITH 167 OF 167 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

FOR THE
AGAINST
Over
Under
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Votes
Votes

TAX LEVY

THE TAX LEVY.
Votes

Votes

TAX LEVY

THE TAX LEVY.
Votes

Votes

Votes
Votes

TAX LEVY

THE TAX LEVY.
Votes

Votes

Votes
Votes

Votes
Votes

TAX LEVY

THE TAX LEVY.
Votes

Votes

TAX LEVY

THE TAX LEVY.
Votes

Votes

334
186

837
747

75

4,484
2,376

211

395
114

18

1,970
1,085

112

577
179

30

525
226

2,218
2,190
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60,536
35,842

4,461

64.
35.

52.

65.

7.
22.

64.
35.

76.
23.

69.
30.

50.

62.

23
77

84

36

60
40

48
52

32
68

91
09

32

81

266
131

668
522

58

3,229
1,562

119

267
73

1,220
736

65

406
123

20

379
150

1,596
1,499

58

39,974
23,737

2,659

60
51

159
205

15

1,128
769

84
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40
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664
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